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Sample 1000 Adult Interviews
Conducted April 28 - 30, 2015
Margin of Error +4.1%

1. How closely have you followed the news about the unrest in Baltimore following the funeral
of a man named Freddie Gray who died in police custody?

Very closely ... 26%
Somewhat closely ... 43%
NOt Very CloSely ... 23%
Not at all closely ... i 8%

2. Do you think the police reaction to the unrest in Baltimore has been reasonable or
unreasonable?

Reasonable . ... 48%
UNreasonable . ... 23%
NOT SUIE oot e e 29%

3. Do you think the reaction of the residents of Baltimore to Freddie Gray’s death has been
reasonable or unreasonable?

Reasonable . ... 18%
Unreasonable ... ... 65%
NOt SUIE oot 18%

4. Do you think the reaction of state and local political leaders to Freddie Gray’s death has
been reasonable or unreasonable?

Reasonable ... 30%
UNreasonable . ... 31%
NOT SUIE oo e e e e 38%
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5. Do you think Freddie Gray’s death was an isolated incident, or part of a broader pattern in
the way police treat black men?

Anisolated inCident . ... 33%
Part of a broader pattern ... 42%
NOt SUINE oo 25%

6. Do you agree or disagree: The rioting after Freddie Gray’s funeral will make whites less
sympathetic to the problems of blacks.

AN o 63%
DISagIEE .. 16%
DON T KNOW 21%

7. Do you agree or disagree: These days police in most cities treat blacks as fairly as they
treat whites.

Al 36%
DISagIEE .o 42%
DOt KNOW e 22%

8. Do you agree or disagree: The only time the federal government really pays attention to
black problems is when blacks resort to violent demonstrations or riots.

Al o 42%
DiSagIEE .. 41%
DOt KNOW . e 16%

9. Do you think blacks and other minorities receive equal treatment as whites in the criminal
justice system, or not?

Receive equal treatment ... ... .. 42%
Do not receive equal treatment ........ ... 43%
DO KNOW o e 15%
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10. Are you angry about the death of Freddie Gray?

YOS oo 37%
N O oo 36%
NOTL SUIE oot e e e e 28%

YOS oo 68%
N O oo 19%
NOt SUIE oot e 13%

12. Do you approve or disapprove of how Barack Obama is handling race relations in the
United States?

SHONQGlY @PPIOVE .ot 9%
Somewhat approve ... 23%
Somewhat disapprove . ... 15%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 31%
N Ot UM ot e e 22%

13. Would you like Barack Obama to talk more or less about race relations in the United
States?

MO o e e 31%
About the same as NOW ... ... e e 23%
LSS ittt e 29%
NOt SUIE i 17%



